E2S Warning Signals Impress House, Mansell Road, Acton, London W3 7QH    sales@e2s.com    e2s.com Page 1 of 2 D207-00-501-IS_Issue_3 - 16/11/2022
INSTRUCTION & SERVICE MANUAL
MC1X05 M Range Combined Sounder Xenon Beacons
 Unit Type Code Nominal
Voltage Voltage Range
Nominal
Beacon
Current
Nominal Sounder
Current
Sound Pressure Level, dB(A)
Max* Nom.†
 x̄‡
MC1X05FDC012
12 Vdc 10-14Vdc 550mA 280mA
116.6 113.7 112.7
MC1X05RDC012 113.6 110.7 109.7
MC1X05FDC024
24 Vdc 20-28 Vdc 300mA 224mA
116.6 113.7 112.7
MC1X05RDC024 113.6 110.7 109.7
MC1X05FDC048
48 Vdc 42-54 Vdc 180mA
116.6 113.7 112.7
122mA
MC1X05RDC048 113.6 110.7 109.7
MC1X05FAC115
115 Vac 115 Vac  ±10%
50/60Hz 140mA 100mA
116.6 113.7 112.7
MC1X05RAC115 113.6 110.7 109.7
MC1X05FAC230
230 Vac  230 Vac ±10%
50/60Hz  55mA  64mA
116.6 113.7 112.7
MC1X05RAC230 113.6 110.7 109.7
*Max = Tone 4 / †Nominal = Tone 44 / ‡x ̄=  Average over 64 tones
MC1X05F  MC1X05R
• IP67/66 & Type 4/4X/13
• -40°C to +66°C (-40°F to +151°F)
• 3Kg (6.5lb)
• CE, UKCA, EAC & Russian Maritime Register approved
Default = S2 - Tone 1 Default = S1 - Tone 44
(ON = 1, OFF = 0)
(AC & DC, see D221-95-001)
S2 S1
L L  N N  AC
L  N
L/+
L/+
N/-
N/-
E
C
S2
S3
S2       S1
+ +  -  -
DC
+
-
+ -   +
  +
-
-
S2
S3
See D207-06-501
See D207-06-505
(DC Only, see D207-06-001)
H2
H1